RESOLUTION FOR DECERTIFICATION

City of Detroit

Wayne County, Michigan

NOW THEREFORE IT IS RESOLVED:

At a Formal Session of the City Council of the City of Detroit, Wayne County, State of Michigan, held on Tuesday, July 25th, at 10am., Eastern Standard Time.

PRESENT: Council President Mary Sheffield, Council President Pro Tem James Tate, Scott Benson, Angela Whitfield-Calloway, Fred Durhal III, Latisha Johnson, Gabriela Santiago-Romero, Mary Waters, Coleman A. Young II

ABSENT:

The follow preamble and resolution were offered by Member Gabriela Santiago-Romero:

WHEREAS, the City of Detroit does wish to decertify/vacate a portion of Winfield Avenue. This decertification/Vacation of Winfield Avenue is located after the intersection of Grinnell Avenue and Sheehan Street for a total decertification/vacation of 385 feet. See attached map.

ADOPTED:

YEAS: Council President Mary Sheffield, Council President Pro Tem James Tate, Scott Benson, Angela Whitfield-Calloway, Fred Durhal III, Latisha Johnson, Gabriela Santiago-Romero, Mary Waters, Coleman A. Young II

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None